Vapi Green Enviro Limited - Vapi
REGD. OFFICE: VIA HOUSE, PLOT NO.135, GIDC, VAPI-394195.

OFFICE ORDER

Order No.: VGEL/BM-1-2021/ORD-11 Date: 06.05.2021

Ref: -First Board Meeting of the year- 2021, dated 25t February, 2021.

5.6 To consider Revision of WW Treatment and Disposal charges of CMEE & CSD and
fixing of price for CMVR Plant.

It was informed by CFO that Revision of WW Treatment and Disposal charges of
CMEE & CSD and fixing of price for CMVR Plant was approved in Executive
Committee Meeting dated 20.02.2021 with certain changes and is placed

before the Board for approval. The table of Charges is given below:

REVISED CHARGES OF CMEE/CSD/CMVR

AS PER CRITERIA

Upto 25 KL Above 25 KL
CETP BV CETP BV
Rs./Litre Rs./Litre
Basic Charge ) 2.25
Additional Total Additional Total
charge Charges charge Charges
Criteria | COD Rs./Lifre Rs./Litre Rs./Litre Rs./Lifre
Upto 75000 0.00 1.75 0.00 245
75001 - 100000 0.50 225 0.50 275
100001 - 125000 1.00 2.75 1.00 3.25




Vapi Green Enviro Limited - Vapi
REGD. OFFICE: VIA HOUSE, PLOT NO.135, GIDC, VAPI-394195.

OFFICE ORDER
125001 - 150000 1.25 3.00 1.25 3.50
Above 150000 2.00 3.25 2.00 4,25
Additional Total Additional Total
charge Charges charge Charges
Criteria | NH3 = N Rs./Litre Rs./Litre Rs./Litre Rs. /Litre
Upto 500 0.00 1.75 0.00 2:25
501 - 1000 0.50 2.25 0.50 275
1001 - 2000 2.00 875 2.00 425
Above 2000 6.00 775 6.00 8.25
Additional Total Additional Total
charge Charges charge Charges
Criteria | TSS Rs. /Litre Rs./Litre Rs./Litre Rs. /Litre
0-1000 0.00 175 0.00 2.25
1001 - 3000 0.10 1.85 0.10 2.35
3001 - 10000 0.50 2.25 0.50 2.75
Above 10000 1.00 2075 1.00 3.25
Criteria | Solvent
Less than maximum it should be 1
Low boiling point 100° %




Vapi Green Enviro Limited - Vapi
REGD. OFFICE: VIA HOUSE, PLOT NO.135, GIDC, VAPI-396195.

OFFICE ORDER

Criteria

pH

Below 6.5 and above 8 Rejected

Total charges for

Minimum & all criteria defaulted 10.75 11.25
NOTE:

1 Excess Volume Rate Rs.0.50/litre additional charges on the Basic price
for Mrmber (i.e. more specified above
than Booked
voloume):

2 Non Member Charge - Rs.1.00/litre additional charges on the Basic price
(CC not paid): specified above

3 Above calculation will be done one yearly basis for Basic Charge
(i.e.CMEE/CSD/MVR BV x 365 days)

DECISION:

After due discussions, the Board approved the revision of rates of Waste Water
Treatment and Disposal Charges of CMEE & CSD and fixing of price for CMVR plant.

Directions:

_fo

P

~

CFO

CEO




